Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00002YC
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the DC Power Supply
with type designation(s)
787-1601, 786-1602, 787-1611, 787-1606, 787-1621, 787-1616, 786-1616/0000-1000, 787-
1623, 787-1622, 787-1631, 787-1632, 787-1633, 787-1634, 787-1635, 787-1675
Issued to
WAGO Kontakttechnik GmbH & Co. KG
Minden, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A, B*
Enclosure A
*Not for all models. Provisions under Application/Limitation to be observed
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-06-15
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2025-12-14.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg – CMC North/East
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the
liability of DNV GL AS, its parent companies and subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV GL”) arising from or in
connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort
(including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-034415-1
Certificate No: TAA00002YC
Revision No: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2020-02 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Single phase, primary switched mode power supplies
   Input rated voltage: 100…240VAC
   Status display: LED green
   Mounting position: Horizontal for standard rail DIN TH 35
   Protection Index: IP 20
   Terminal input/output: Push-In terminals (MCS terminals)
   Housing: Plastic (Lexan 500R) or Metal, Front of housing Plastic (Lexan 500R)
787-1675: Uninterruptible power supply
                 (output voltage is buffered with an external battery module)
Filter 787-980:
   Type of filter: EMI Filter
   No. of phase: 1
   Rated voltage: 250V AC
   Rated current: 10A
787-1601 [EMC class A, B*]
   Output rated voltage: 12V DC
   Output rated current: 2A
787-1611 [EMC class A, B*]
   Output rated voltage: 12V DC
   Output rated current: 4A
787-1621 [EMC class A, B*]
  Output rated voltage: 12V DC
  Output rated current: 7A
787-1602 [EMC class A, B*]
   Output rated voltage: 24V DC
   Output rated current: 1A
787-1606 [EMC class A, B*]
   Output rated voltage: 24V DC
   Output rated current: 2A
787-1616/0000-1000 [EMC class A, B*]
   Output rated voltage: 24V DC
   Output rated current: 3.8A
787-1616 [EMC class A]
   Output rated voltage: 24V DC
   Output rated current: 4A